## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of the Assignee should not be "Indiana" previously recorded on Reel 028777 Frame 0283. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the State of the Assignee should be "Illinois".	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis M. Hogan	08/05/2009
Jeffrrey J. Hogan	08/05/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HyperQuest, Inc.
Street Address:	2150 E. Lake Cook Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1010
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13584448

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7036108686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge PC Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T4705-18068US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Stiles

PATENT REEL: 030341 FRAME: 0156 .00 1358444

502332961

Signature: /Susan Stiles/	
Date: 05/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 8 source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr source=T4705-18068US02RefilingAssignr	mentDocs#page2.tif mentDocs#page3.tif mentDocs#page4.tif mentDocs#page5.tif mentDocs#page6.tif mentDocs#page6.tif mentDocs#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 030341 FRAME: 0157



74705-18068USB2 United States Patent And Trademark Office

APR - 3 2013

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

April 03, 2013

PTAS

MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE SUITE 500 MCLEAN, VA 22102-3833 502292269

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. The document submitted to correct errors in the previously recorded document is not acceptable. To correct an error in the recorded document, a corrective cover sheet along with the original cover sheet must be accompanied by the correct assignment document or a copy of the correct assignment document. A recording fee for the correction is required as set forth in 37 C.F.R. §3.34.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) within 30 days from the date of this notice as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

Send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

JOANN STEWART-WOOD ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION BOCKETED

8Y LOAMON 4-5-13

BY PON 4.5.13

DUE DATE 5-3-13

CALL UP 4-18-13

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

REEL: 030341 FRAME: 0158

# CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**





# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis M. Hogan	08/05/2009
Jeffrey J. Hogan	08/05/2009

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HyperQuest, Inc.	
Street Address:	2150 E. Lake Cook Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 1010	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	INDIANA ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13584448

# CORRECTIVE COVER SHEET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone:

703 903 9000

Email:

ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

T4705-18068US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan Stiles

Signature:

/Susan Stiles/

Date:

08/13/2012

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source = T4705-18068US02--Assignment # page 1.tif

source=T4705-18068US02--Assignment#page2.tif

source = T4705 - 18068US02 -- Assignment # page 3.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2060689

Receipt Date:

08/13/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



# **United States Patent and Trademark Office**



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

# Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dennis M. Hogan	08/05/2009
Jeffrey J. Hogan	08/05/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HyperQuest, Inc.
Street Address:	2150 E. Lake Cook Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1010
City:	Buffalo Grove
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	60089

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13584448	

CODD	repo	NDENCE	DATA
CURR	HNPO	NIDENVER	JAIA

Fax Number:

Phone:

703 903 9000

Email:

ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Miles & Stockbridge P.C.

Address Line 1: Address Line 4: 1751 Pinnacle Drive, Suite 500 McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET

**NUMBER:** 

T4705-18068US02

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Susan Stiles

Signature:

/Susan Stiles/

Date:

08/13/2012

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=T4705-18068US02--Assignment#page1.tif

source=T4705-18068US02--Assignment#page2.tif

source=T4705-18068US02--Assignment#page3.tif

## RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2060689

Receipt Date:

08/13/2012

Fee Amount:

\$40

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Attorney Docket No.: HPQ-001D

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>Dennis M. Hogan</u> and <u>Jeffrey J. Hogan</u> have invented one or more inventions described in an application (or provisional application) for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

### **AUTOMATION OF AUDITING CLAIMS**

and identified by

Attorney Docket No. HPQ-001D;

Application No. 12/474,482 filed in the United States Patent Office on May 29, 2009 and

WHEREAS, <u>HyperQuest, Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having a usual place of business at <u>5750 Old Orchard Road</u>, <u>Suite 320, Skokie, Illinois 60077</u>, desires to acquire an interest therein, in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention(s) described in said application, together with our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including but not limited to non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and substitutions of said application or such Letters Patent, and any right, title and interest we may have in provisional applications to which said application claims priority; said invention(s), applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all of our rights arising under or pursuant to any and all-United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE in its own name as assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein;

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention(s) to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of non-provisional,

PATENT REEL: 030341 FRAME: 0163 Joint Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: HPQ-001D

U.S. Application No.: 12/474,472 48

Page 2 of 3

substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications;

AND, we hereby further agree to provide statements or testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention(s) or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we hereby authorize ASSIGNEE or its attorneys or agents to insert the correct serial number and filing date into this assignment, if none is indicated on the date of our execution of this assignment;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application, or applications based thereon, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands-and affixed our seals on the date(s) set forth below.

Inventor:

Dennis M. Hoga

State/Commonwealth of

County of

On this day of House . 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Dennis M. Hogan, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were will define the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Notary Public

My-Commission-Expires:

"OFFICIAL BEAL"
Elizabeth Staphens
Notary Public, State of Elizabeth
Cook County

My Commission Expires October 23, 2010

Joint Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: HPQ-001D
U.S. Application No.: 12/474,472
Page 3 of 3

Inventor:

Jeffrey J. Hogan

State/Commonwealth of
County of

) ss

Notary Public
My Complession Expires: 10/23/2010

OPPICIAL SEAP

Elizabeth Stephens
Rictary Public, State of Ultricks
Cook County

Ly Commission Expires October 23, 2010

8129/35816-004 Current/14743680v1

PATENT REEL: 030341 FRAME: 0165

**RECORDED: 05/02/2013**